

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3771/2011

SATISH KUMAR JAYANTI LAL DABGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice,exemption  
from filing O.T.,bail,exemption from surrendering and office  
report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to take steps to confirm  
service upon the sole respondent, though sufficient time has  
been granted till date.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd