

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3771/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2011 in CRLA No.2158/2005, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SATISH KUMAR JAYANTI LAL DABGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice,exemption from filing
O.T.,bail,exemption from surrendering and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) MS. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner who has challenged his conviction under Section 376, Indian Penal Code and sentence of five years awarded to him by the High Court.

Even on the previous two dates, no one had appeared for the petitioner. The petitioner was enlarged on bail in terms of our order dated 04.05.2011. Since no one appears for the petitioner we are left with no alternative except to vacate the order granting bail to the petitioner and directing the trial court to take steps for arrest and detention of the petitioner to serve the remainder of sentence.

Since learned counsel for the petitioner has remained absent repeatedly, we appoint Mr. Parmanand Katara to appoint as Amicus Curiae to argue the matter on his behalf.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|